Be
ca
us
e
of
 p
er
m

Fail safe contact action by low temperature: Temperatures under -10°C (14°F) will trigger the manual reset.
Mounting: Front bushing , M10 × 1 thread
Rating: 16A 250/ 400VAC
Contacts: SPST (snap action contact)
Max ambient temperature on body: 150°C (302°F)
Main references
Reference Calibration
Temperature (°C/ °F)
Minimum resettable
temperature (°C/ °F)
Capillary length
(mm)
Bulb diameter
(mm) Bulb length (mm) Max temperature
on bulb (°C/ °F)
8L0070105AO61001 70±8°C/ 158±14.4°F 52°C/ 125.6°F 1500 6 77 105°C/ 239°F
8L0080105AA61001 70±8°C/ 158±14.4°F 52°C/ 125.6°F 250 6 77 105°C/ 239°F
8L0080105AO61001 80±8°C/ 176±14.4°F 52°C/ 125.6°F 1500 6 77 105°C/ 239°F
8L0080105AA61001 80±8°C/ 176±14.4°F 52°C/ 125.6°F 250 6 77 105°C/ 239°F
8L0090115AO61001 90±8°C/ 194±14.4°F 60°C/ 140°F 1500 6 77 115°C/ 239°F
8L0090115AA61001 90±8°C/ 194±14.4°F 60°C/ 140°F 250 6 77 115°C/ 239°F
8L0100120AO61001 100±8°C/ 212±14.4°F 70°C/ 158°F 1500 6 77 120°C/ 248°F
8L0100120AA61001 100±8°C/ 212±14.4°F 70°C/ 158°F 250 6 77 120°C/ 248°F
8L0110135AO61001 110±8°C/ 230±14.4°F 75°C/ 167°F 1500 6 77 135°C/ 275°F
8L0110135AA61001 110±8°C/ 230±14.4°F 75°C/ 167°F 250 6 77 135°C/ 275°F
8L0120145AO61001 120±8°C/ 248±14.4°F 75°C/ 167°F 1500 6 77 145°C/ 293°F
8L0120145AA61001 120±8°C/ 248±14.4°F 75°C/ 167°F 250 6 77 145°C/ 293°F
8L0130155AO61001 130±8°C/ 266±14.4°F 80°C/ 176°F 1500 6 74 155°C/ 311°F
8L0130155AA61001 130±8°C/ 266±14.4°F 80°C/ 176°F 250 6 74 155°C/ 311°F
8L0150175AO61001 150±8°C/ 302±14.4°F 95°C/ 203°F 1500 6 74 175°C/ 347°F
8L0150175AA61001 150±8°C/ 302±14.4°F 95°C/ 203°F 250 6 74 175°C/ 347°F
Manual reset and thermal cut-out